
Pos Dorsal Nombre Categoría Recorrido Equipo Sexo Tiempo Diferencia Media Km/h
1 40 JUAN JOSE VIECO AGUSTI MASTER 30 CORTO CC CALDERONABIKE SAGUNTO M 1:36:38 24,84
2 32 FRANCISCO RIBES BARTOLL MASTER 30 CORTO ALCORA M 1:42:31 0:05:53 23,41
3 44 ALEJANDRO GIL CEBRIAN CADETE CORTO HIPER EUROPA INFINITON-CERVERA M 1:43:17 0:06:39 23,24
4 34 LUIS ALBERTO RUBIO MARTINEZ MASTER 40 CORTO CC GUTI VINALESA M 1:43:18 0:06:40 23,23
5 24 CARLOS MUÑOZ ABRIL MASTER 30 CORTO TUROLENSE, C.C. M 1:45:05 0:08:27 22,84
6 28 JUAN RAUL PEREZ BENEDICTO MASTER 40 CORTO CC GUTI VINALESA M 1:46:42 0:10:04 22,49
7 20 MIGUEL MARQUES FUENTES MASTER 30 CORTO MONPEDAL CASTELLON M 1:53:53 0:17:15 21,07
8 14 SERGIO JUAN SORIANO MASTER 40 CORTO CC HEGOPLAC-G4 M 1:56:13 0:19:35 20,65
9 16 CARLOS LOPEZ HERNANDEZ MASTER 50 CORTO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 1:57:53 0:21:15 20,36
10 39 JORGE VICENTE ESCRICHE ELITE CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:08:25 0:31:47 18,69
11 45 JAVIER ESCUIN JARQUE MASTER 50 CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:09:46 0:33:08 18,49
12 46 JUAN CARLOS PEREZ VELA MASTER 40 CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:09:57 0:33:19 18,47
13 47 DAVID DOMINGO MURCIANO MASTER 30 CORTO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 2:10:34 0:33:56 18,38
14 27 CECILIO PEREZ ABAD MASTER 30 CORTO KUADRONES M 2:14:05 0:37:27 17,90
15 29 ALVARO PEREZ LUNA MASTER 30 CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:14:05 0:37:27 17,90
16 10 JORGE GOMEZ LOPEZ MASTER 30 CORTO GAMTE M 2:14:06 0:37:28 17,90
17 36 JAVIER SANCHEZ DIOSDADO MASTER 40 CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:15:59 0:39:21 17,65
18 21 NICOLE MARTIN MARTIN FEMINAS CORTO INDEPENDIENTE F 2:17:01 0:40:23 17,52
19 31 DANIEL RAMOS CORELLA MASTER 30 CORTO SANTA EULALIA, C.C. M 2:18:16 0:41:38 17,36
20 23 CARLOS MARTINEZ MIGUEL ELITE CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:21:21 0:44:43 16,98
21 9 RICARDO ESTEBAN SANCHEZ MASTER 40 CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:21:34 0:44:56 16,95
22 2 MANUEL ALONSO GARRIDO MASTER 30 CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:25:29 0:48:51 16,50
23 7 RICARDO DOMENECH RODA MASTER 50 CORTO BTT CARRAIXET M 2:25:31 0:48:53 16,49
24 4 JOSE LUIS BERTOLIN GORBE MASTER 40 CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:28:04 0:51:26 16,21
25 37 ENRIQUE SANZ GARCIA MASTER 30 CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:28:33 0:51:55 16,16
26 41 VICENTE ZORNOZA DUARTE MASTER 30 CORTO DE CULO & CUESTA ABAJO M 2:30:12 0:53:34 15,98
27 50 ABEL SERRANO HERVAS ELITE CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:30:12 0:53:34 15,98
28 18 SERGIO MARCO BLASCO MASTER 30 CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:32:11 0:55:33 15,77
29 38 HECTOR SANZ GARGALLO MASTER 30 CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:32:14 0:55:36 15,77
30 5 JOSE MIGUEL CANO SANZ MASTER 30 CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:32:44 0:56:06 15,71
31 19 FERNANDO MARCO BLASCO ELITE CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:33:04 0:56:26 15,68
32 48 JESUS ORTIZ LILAO JUNIOR CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:37:10 1:00:32 15,27
33 3 MIGUEL ANGEL ARRIBAS LARA MASTER 30 CORTO BTT BOMBARDA M 2:38:22 1:01:44 15,15
34 25 CONCHITA MUÑOZ LORENTE FEMINAS CORTO INDEPENDIENTE F 2:44:27 1:07:49 14,59
35 12 LUIS HUESO IBAÑEZ MASTER 40 CORTO SANTA EULALIA, C.C. M 2:48:40 1:12:02 14,23
36 13 DAVID JIMENEZ REVILLA MASTER 40 CORTO BTT BOMBARDA M 2:48:40 1:12:02 14,23
37 55 LUIS BENAVENTE MAINER MASTER 40 CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:48:41 1:12:03 14,23
38 49 RAUL IZQUIERDO BASCONES MASTER 40 CORTO UTEBO, C.C. M 2:50:03 1:13:25 14,11



39 33 AMPARO RIVERO CLEMENTE FEMINAS CORTO OCTAVUS TRIATLON F 2:50:05 1:13:27 14,11
40 17 JESUS LORENTE MARTINEZ ELITE CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 2:58:57 1:22:19 13,41
41 35 GERMAN SAEZ COTINO MASTER 40 CORTO BTTROS XIRIVELLA M 3:01:07 1:24:29 13,25
42 43 PEDRO JORDA GUTIERREZ MASTER 50 CORTO INDEPENDIENTE M 3:01:07 1:24:29 13,25
43 42 LUIS DOLZ SANCHEZ MASTER 50 CORTO SANTA EULALIA, C.C. M 3:01:07 1:24:29 13,25
44 22 TONI MARTINEZ GRANERO MASTER 40 CORTO BTTROS XIRIVELLA M 3:01:08 1:24:30 13,25
45 54 FERNANDO SABROSO DOMINGUEZ MASTER 50 CORTO UTEBO, C.C. M 3:02:52 1:26:14 13,12
46 53 JOSE ANGEL PALENCIANO BARRIOS MASTER 50 CORTO UTEBO, C.C. M 3:02:54 1:26:16 13,12
47 51 RAMON UBEDA ABRIL MASTER 60 CORTO SANTA EULALIA, C.C. M 3:40:41 2:04:03 10,88
48 52 JULIAN BLASCO ANGOSTO MASTER 50 CORTO SANTA EULALIA, C.C. M 3:40:42 2:04:04 10,87
49 1 JOSE MARIA ALFONSO ALCOVER MASTER 50 CORTO ALFORJA'S TEAM M 3:44:44 2:08:06 10,68
50 8 SERGIO ESCRIG MAROTO MASTER 40 CORTO ALFORJA'S TEAM M 4:18:49 2:42:11 9,27
51 30 JOAQUIN PINEDO REYES MASTER 40 CORTO ALFORJA'S TEAM M 4:18:49 2:42:11 9,27



Pos Dorsal Nombre Categoría Recorrido Equipo Sexo Tiempo Diferencia Media Km/h
1 168 DIEGO MELERO VAZQUEZ SUB-23 LARGO ARMANTES, C.D. M 2:52:14 0 24,39
2 132 LUIS EDO VICENTE ELITE LARGO CC GEGANT DE PEDRA M 2:53:07 0:00:53 24,26
3 142 BRUNO GARCES LATRE SUB-23 LARGO NOSOLORUEDAS BIKE TEAM, C.D M 2:55:03 0:02:49 23,99
4 210 FELIPE MUÑOZ LORENTE MASTER 40 LARGO CALAMOCHA, C.C. M 2:55:39 0:03:25 23,91
5 108 PABLO JOSE ALONSO PEREZ MASTER 40 LARGO OSCENSE, C.C. M 2:58:44 0:06:30 23,50
6 154 JORGE IBAÑEZ CANDELERA MASTER 30 LARGO ALTO PALANCIA M 3:03:33 0:11:19 22,88
7 122 JUAN CASTELLAR ALCAINA MASTER 30 LARGO CC HEGOPLAC-G4 M 3:03:55 0:11:41 22,84
8 151 ALBERTO GOMEZ SEBASTIAN ELITE LARGO NOSOLORUEDAS BIKE TEAM, C.D M 3:04:24 0:12:10 22,78
9 184 MARIO RAMOS FERRIZ SUB-23 LARGO TUROLENSE, C.C. M 3:05:47 0:13:33 22,61
10 182 GUILLERMO PEREZ GOÑI MASTER 40 LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 3:09:20 0:17:06 22,18
11 137 DIEGO FERRIZ LORENTE JUNIOR LARGO TUROLENSE, C.C. M 3:09:21 0:17:07 22,18
12 115 FRANCISCO JAVIER BARATECH IBAÑMASTER 40 LARGO NOSOLORUEDAS BIKE TEAM, C.D M 3:12:07 0:19:53 21,86
13 207 JOSE ANTONIO VICENTE GOMEZ MASTER 40 LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 3:12:08 0:19:54 21,86
14 157 VICENTE JOVER SANTOS- JUANES MASTER 30 LARGO CC HEGOPLAC-G4 M 3:12:34 0:20:20 21,81
15 185 MIGUEL ROBRES PEREZ ELITE LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 3:14:43 0:22:29 21,57
16 164 DAVID LOPEZ LECEA MASTER 30 LARGO HOGAR CICLOS, G.D. M 3:19:38 0:27:24 21,04
17 125 ARTURO CORTEL JARQUE MASTER 40 LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 3:20:15 0:28:01 20,97
18 169 JOSE ENRIQUE MONAR MORENO MASTER 40 LARGO VOLATAUTOPALMER-CALDERON M 3:21:09 0:28:55 20,88
19 161 JORGE LATORRE MARTIN MASTER 30 LARGO BTT MONREAL M 3:21:32 0:29:18 20,84
20 112 JOSE ALBERTO ARRUEGO MAURIN MASTER 40 LARGO NOSOLORUEDAS BIKE TEAM, C.D M 3:23:32 0:31:18 20,64
21 141 ALBERTO GAMON YUSTE MASTER 50 LARGO ARMANTES, C.D. M 3:23:56 0:31:42 20,59
22 101 CARLOS ANDRES LORENT SUB-23 LARGO TUROLENSE, C.C. M 3:24:01 0:31:47 20,59
23 166 MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ PIERA MASTER 40 LARGO SOULBIKES M 3:24:55 0:32:41 20,50
24 181 FERNANDO PEREZ GASCON MASTER 50 LARGO BIKES MAS, C.C. M 3:25:53 0:33:39 20,40
25 145 ALONSO GARCIA SEBASTIAN SUB-23 LARGO TUROLENSE, C.C. M 3:26:50 0:34:36 20,31
26 176 SANTIAGO OLIVAN GRACIA ELITE LARGO NOSOLORUEDAS BIKE TEAM, C.D M 3:28:32 0:36:18 20,14
27 155 BRUNO FRANCISCO GONZALEZ MARMASTER 40 LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 3:30:03 0:37:49 20,00
28 121 VICENTE CAMARASA CASTELLAR MASTER 50 LARGO CC HEGOPLAC-G4 M 3:30:18 0:38:04 19,97
29 208 VICTOR VILA LAHUERTA MASTER 30 LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 3:30:44 0:38:30 19,93
30 131 DIEGO GUILLEN SANCHEZ MASTER 30 LARGO GAMTE M 3:33:52 0:41:38 19,64
31 143 ALEJANDRO GARCIA GUILLEN ELITE LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 3:34:00 0:41:46 19,63
32 165 JORGE LOPEZ MARIN MASTER 30 LARGO BE SPORT LIFE M 3:35:35 0:43:21 19,48
33 195 SALVADOR SANCHIS SANZ MASTER 40 LARGO CC HEGOPLAC-G4 M 3:35:39 0:43:25 19,48
34 106 JAVIER ALLUEVA LOPEZ ELITE LARGO BTT MONREAL M 3:36:36 0:44:22 19,39
35 138 CARLOS FRANCO LAFUENTE MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 3:37:34 0:45:20 19,30
36 152 DAVID GRACIA HERNANDEZ MASTER 30 LARGO CALAMOCHA, C.C. M 3:41:34 0:49:20 18,96
37 209 MIGUEL CHULVI MAROTO MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 3:45:48 0:53:34 18,60
38 123 DAVID CASTELLO VITORIA MASTER 30 LARGO CC LOSA DEL OBISPO M 3:45:48 0:53:34 18,60



39 183 SERGIO RABASCO RODRIGUEZ MASTER 40 LARGO CC RAFALBIKE M 3:46:59 0:54:45 18,50
40 174 JORGE NAVARRO GARCIA MASTER 40 LARGO CC RAFALBIKE M 3:47:00 0:54:46 18,50
41 126 JOSE ANGEL CRESPO CLEMENTE MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 3:47:01 0:54:47 18,50
42 148 JAVIER GIMENO GARCIA MASTER 50 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 3:53:47 1:01:33 17,97
43 194 JORGE SANCHEZ RUIZ MASTER 40 LARGO FOIOS M 4:00:06 1:07:52 17,49
44 199 OSCAR TERUEL JULIAN MASTER 30 LARGO CALDERONA BIKE M 4:00:39 1:08:25 17,45
45 160 CARLOS LARREA CIVERA MASTER 40 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:00:42 1:08:28 17,45
46 104 FERNANDO AGUILAR RARO MASTER 50 LARGO ALTO PALANCIA M 4:03:16 1:11:02 17,27
47 193 MANUEL SANCHEZ RAMOS MASTER 40 LARGO BTT BOMBARDA M 4:03:25 1:11:11 17,25
48 173 PEDRO ANTONIO MUÑOZ MARTIN MASTER 40 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:03:33 1:11:19 17,24
49 170 JOSE ANGEL MORENO ESTEBAN MASTER 40 LARGO BTT MONREAL M 4:03:33 1:11:19 17,24
50 110 PABLO ANIDO COUCE MASTER 30 LARGO NOSPORTLIMIT M 4:06:13 1:13:59 17,06
51 192 MIGUEL ANGEL SANCHEZ MARTIN MASTER 50 LARGO CALAMOCHA, C.C. M 4:06:54 1:14:40 17,01
52 203 FERNANDO TORTAJADA ELITE LARGO BTT MONREAL M 4:07:47 1:15:33 16,95
53 163 JOSE LUIS LOPEZ JUSTE MASTER 40 LARGO TUROLENSE, C.C. M 4:09:55 1:17:41 16,81
54 135 SAMUEL FENELLOSA CUCART MASTER 30 LARGO CC HEGOPLAC-G4 M 4:09:55 1:17:41 16,81
55 128 SERGIO DAL LEON MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:10:43 1:18:29 16,75
56 200 JAVIER TOMAS LAHOZ MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:12:19 1:20:05 16,65
57 153 OSCAR GRANEL ROS MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:16:28 1:24:14 16,38
58 177 ANGEL ORTIZ PEREZ MASTER 30 LARGO LA FUENTE CELLA, C.C. M 4:16:46 1:24:32 16,36
59 156 JOSE MARIA NAVARRO MARTINEZ MASTER 50 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 4:19:43 1:27:29 16,17
60 180 DANIEL PEREZ AGUILAR MASTER 40 LARGO CC RAFALBIKE M 4:20:03 1:27:49 16,15
61 140 RUBEN GALLARDO PRADES MASTER 30 LARGO CALDERONA BIKE M 4:20:04 1:27:50 16,15
62 111 DANIEL ARRIBAS ANGULO MASTER 30 LARGO BTT BOMBARDA M 4:20:35 1:28:21 16,12
63 190 MAR SALIENTE IBAÑEZ FEMINAS LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. F 4:21:47 1:29:33 16,04
64 172 DAVID MORTE CATALAN MASTER 30 LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 4:21:49 1:29:35 16,04
65 103 SERGIO ABRIL CIVERA MASTER 40 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:21:50 1:29:36 16,04
66 118 ALBERTO BERZAL CARABIAS MASTER 30 LARGO BTT BOMBARDA M 4:21:50 1:29:36 16,04
67 204 FERNANDO UBEDA BUJ MASTER 40 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:25:33 1:33:19 15,82
68 205 RAMON UREÑA IZQUIERDO MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:25:52 1:33:38 15,80
69 136 GONZALO FERRIZ GARCIA MASTER 50 LARGO LA FUENTE CELLA, C.C. M 4:26:30 1:34:16 15,76
70 147 JUAN JOSE GIMENEZ MUÑOZ MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 4:31:09 1:38:55 15,49
71 198 MANUEL TEJADA LOPEZ MASTER 60 LARGO ALTO PALANCIA M 4:39:06 1:46:52 15,05
72 114 DIEGO BALLESTA ANTON MASTER 40 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:39:57 1:47:43 15,00
73 120 FCO.ANTONIO CABRERA FERRER MASTER 40 LARGO CC RAFALBIKE M 4:39:58 1:47:44 15,00
74 109 DAVID ANDRES GARCIA MASTER 30 LARGO CALDERONA BIKE M 4:41:34 1:49:20 14,92
75 171 ROBERTO MORLANES LANCIS MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 4:44:00 1:51:46 14,79
76 127 JORGE CRESPO HERNANDO MASTER 30 LARGO BTT BOMBARDA M 4:45:19 1:53:05 14,72
77 149 JOSE CARLOS GOMEZ BARQUIN MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 4:46:27 1:54:13 14,66



78 189 ADRIAN SAEZ ORTEGA MASTER 50 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 4:47:01 1:54:47 14,63
79 150 SERGIO GOMEZ CARRASCO MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:47:18 1:55:04 14,62
80 146 ROBER GASPAR CARA MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:47:18 1:55:04 14,62
81 129 ALFONSO DE LUCAS GARCIA MASTER 40 LARGO TRAIL MORVEDRE M 4:48:22 1:56:08 14,56
82 187 ENRIQUE ROS CASTELLAR MASTER 30 LARGO TOPE GAMA M 4:49:05 1:56:51 14,53
83 144 ANDRES GARCIA SEBASTIAN ELITE LARGO DE CULO & CUESTA ABAJO M 4:52:39 2:00:25 14,35
84 196 FRANCISCO JAVIER SERRANO FLORMASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 5:07:07 2:14:53 13,68
85 158 JAVIER LAFUENTE YAGüE MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 5:07:07 2:14:53 13,68
86 175 FERMIN NICOLAS CATENA MASTER 50 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 5:21:48 2:29:34 13,05
87 124 JAVIER CONTAMINA TORRES MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 5:21:49 2:29:35 13,05
88 105 JAVIER ALEGRE DOMINGO ELITE LARGO BLINCARIBAZOS BTT M 5:27:31 2:35:17 12,82
89 202 OSCAR TORRIJO TOMAS MASTER 30 LARGO BLINCARIBAZOS BTT M 5:27:31 2:35:17 12,82
90 191 DAVID SANCHEZ BURRIEL MASTER 40 LARGO BLINCARIBAZOS BTT M 5:27:31 2:35:17 12,82
91 134 DAVID ESCUDER RUIZ ELITE LARGO BLINCARIBAZOS BTT M 5:27:32 2:35:18 12,82
92 197 LUIS SIERRA FRACA ELITE LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 5:29:33 2:37:19 12,74
93 139 IVAN FUSTE ESCORTELL MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 5:31:15 2:39:01 12,68
94 102 ALBERTO ABAD LOPEZ ELITE LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 5:36:04 2:43:50 12,50
95 107 IÑAKI ALONSO EZCURRA MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 5:36:04 2:43:50 12,50
96 116 THORSTEN BECKER MASTER 40 LARGO BTT BOMBARDA M 5:41:04 2:48:50 12,31
97 167 ANGEL MARTINEZ-TORRES GARCIA MASTER 30 LARGO BTT BOMBARDA M 5:41:04 2:48:50 12,31
98 178 JOAQUIN GRACIA MORAN MASTER 40 LARGO ALFORJA'S TEAM M 5:41:28 2:49:14 12,30



1/3

MASTER 50

Pos Dorsal Nombre Categoría Recorrido Equipo Sexo Tiempo

1 141 ALBERTO GAMON YUSTE MASTER 50 LARGO ARMANTES, C.D. M 3:23:56

2 181 FERNANDO PEREZ GASCON MASTER 50 LARGO BIKES MAS, C.C. M 3:25:53

3 121 VICENTE CAMARASA CASTELLAR MASTER 50 LARGO CC HEGOPLAC-G4 M 3:30:18

4 148 JAVIER GIMENO GARCIA MASTER 50 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 3:53:47

5 104 FERNANDO AGUILAR RARO MASTER 50 LARGO ALTO PALANCIA M 4:03:16

6 192 MIGUEL ANGEL SANCHEZ MARTIN MASTER 50 LARGO CALAMOCHA, C.C. M 4:06:54

7 156 JOSE MARIA NAVARRO MARTINEZ MASTER 50 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 4:19:43

8 136 GONZALO FERRIZ GARCIA MASTER 50 LARGO LA FUENTE CELLA, C.C. M 4:26:30

9 189 ADRIAN SAEZ ORTEGA MASTER 50 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 4:47:01

10 175 FERMIN NICOLAS CATENA MASTER 50 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 5:21:48

MASTER 30

Pos Dorsal Nombre Categoría Recorrido Equipo Sexo Tiempo

1 154 JORGE IBAÑEZ CANDELERA MASTER 30 LARGO ALTO PALANCIA M 3:03:33

2 122 JUAN CASTELLAR ALCAINA MASTER 30 LARGO CC HEGOPLAC-G4 M 3:03:55

3 157 VICENTE JOVER SANTOS- JUANES MASTER 30 LARGO CC HEGOPLAC-G4 M 3:12:34

4 164 DAVID LOPEZ LECEA MASTER 30 LARGO HOGAR CICLOS, G.D. M 3:19:38

5 161 JORGE LATORRE MARTIN MASTER 30 LARGO BTT MONREAL M 3:21:32

6 208 VICTOR VILA LAHUERTA MASTER 30 LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 3:30:44

7 131 DIEGO GUILLEN SANCHEZ MASTER 30 LARGO GAMTE M 3:33:52

8 165 JORGE LOPEZ MARIN MASTER 30 LARGO BE SPORT LIFE M 3:35:35

9 152 DAVID GRACIA HERNANDEZ MASTER 30 LARGO CALAMOCHA, C.C. M 3:41:34

10 209 MIGUEL CHULVI MAROTO MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 3:45:48

11 123 DAVID CASTELLO VITORIA MASTER 30 LARGO CC LOSA DEL OBISPO M 3:45:48

12 199 OSCAR TERUEL JULIAN MASTER 30 LARGO CALDERONA BIKE M 4:00:39

13 110 PABLO ANIDO COUCE MASTER 30 LARGO NOSPORTLIMIT M 4:06:13

14 135 SAMUEL FENELLOSA CUCART MASTER 30 LARGO CC HEGOPLAC-G4 M 4:09:55

15 128 SERGIO DAL LEON MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:10:43

16 200 JAVIER TOMAS LAHOZ MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:12:19

17 153 OSCAR GRANEL ROS MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:16:28

18 177 ANGEL ORTIZ PEREZ MASTER 30 LARGO LA FUENTE CELLA, C.C. M 4:16:46

19 140 RUBEN GALLARDO PRADES MASTER 30 LARGO CALDERONA BIKE M 4:20:04

20 111 DANIEL ARRIBAS ANGULO MASTER 30 LARGO BTT BOMBARDA M 4:20:35

21 172 DAVID MORTE CATALAN MASTER 30 LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 4:21:49

22 118 ALBERTO BERZAL CARABIAS MASTER 30 LARGO BTT BOMBARDA M 4:21:50

23 205 RAMON UREÑA IZQUIERDO MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:25:52

24 109 DAVID ANDRES GARCIA MASTER 30 LARGO CALDERONA BIKE M 4:41:34

25 127 JORGE CRESPO HERNANDO MASTER 30 LARGO BTT BOMBARDA M 4:45:19

26 150 SERGIO GOMEZ CARRASCO MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:47:18

27 146 ROBER GASPAR CARA MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:47:18

28 187 ENRIQUE ROS CASTELLAR MASTER 30 LARGO TOPE GAMA M 4:49:05

29 202 OSCAR TORRIJO TOMAS MASTER 30 LARGO BLINCARIBAZOS BTT M 5:27:31

30 139 IVAN FUSTE ESCORTELL MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 5:31:15

31 107 IÑAKI ALONSO EZCURRA MASTER 30 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 5:36:04

32 167 ANGEL MARTINEZ-TORRES GARCIA MASTER 30 LARGO BTT BOMBARDA M 5:41:04

MASTER 40

Pos Dorsal Nombre Categoría Recorrido Equipo Sexo Tiempo

1 210 FELIPE MUÑOZ LORENTE MASTER 40 LARGO CALAMOCHA, C.C. M 2:55:39

2 108 PABLO JOSE ALONSO PEREZ MASTER 40 LARGO OSCENSE, C.C. M 2:58:44

3 182 GUILLERMO PEREZ GOÑI MASTER 40 LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 3:09:20

4 115 FRANCISCO JAVIER BARATECH IBAÑEZ MASTER 40 LARGO NOSOLORUEDAS BIKE TEAM, C.D. M 3:12:07

5 207 JOSE ANTONIO VICENTE GOMEZ MASTER 40 LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 3:12:08

6 125 ARTURO CORTEL JARQUE MASTER 40 LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 3:20:15

7 169 JOSE ENRIQUE MONAR MORENO MASTER 40 LARGO VOLATAUTOPALMER-CALDERONABIKE M 3:21:09

8 112 JOSE ALBERTO ARRUEGO MAURIN MASTER 40 LARGO NOSOLORUEDAS BIKE TEAM, C.D. M 3:23:32



2/3

MASTER 40

Pos Dorsal Nombre Categoría Recorrido Equipo Sexo Tiempo

9 166 MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ PIERA MASTER 40 LARGO SOULBIKES M 3:24:55

10 155 BRUNO FRANCISCO GONZALEZ MARTIN MASTER 40 LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 3:30:03

11 195 SALVADOR SANCHIS SANZ MASTER 40 LARGO CC HEGOPLAC-G4 M 3:35:39

12 138 CARLOS FRANCO LAFUENTE MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 3:37:34

13 183 SERGIO RABASCO RODRIGUEZ MASTER 40 LARGO CC RAFALBIKE M 3:46:59

14 174 JORGE NAVARRO GARCIA MASTER 40 LARGO CC RAFALBIKE M 3:47:00

15 126 JOSE ANGEL CRESPO CLEMENTE MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 3:47:01

16 194 JORGE SANCHEZ RUIZ MASTER 40 LARGO FOIOS M 4:00:06

17 160 CARLOS LARREA CIVERA MASTER 40 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:00:42

18 193 MANUEL SANCHEZ RAMOS MASTER 40 LARGO BTT BOMBARDA M 4:03:25

19 173 PEDRO ANTONIO MUÑOZ MARTIN MASTER 40 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:03:33

20 170 JOSE ANGEL MORENO ESTEBAN MASTER 40 LARGO BTT MONREAL M 4:03:33

21 163 JOSE LUIS LOPEZ JUSTE MASTER 40 LARGO TUROLENSE, C.C. M 4:09:55

22 180 DANIEL PEREZ AGUILAR MASTER 40 LARGO CC RAFALBIKE M 4:20:03

23 103 SERGIO ABRIL CIVERA MASTER 40 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:21:50

24 204 FERNANDO UBEDA BUJ MASTER 40 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:25:33

25 147 JUAN JOSE GIMENEZ MUÑOZ MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 4:31:09

26 114 DIEGO BALLESTA ANTON MASTER 40 LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 4:39:57

27 120 FCO.ANTONIO CABRERA FERRER MASTER 40 LARGO CC RAFALBIKE M 4:39:58

28 171 ROBERTO MORLANES LANCIS MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 4:44:00

29 149 JOSE CARLOS GOMEZ BARQUIN MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 4:46:27

30 129 ALFONSO DE LUCAS GARCIA MASTER 40 LARGO TRAIL MORVEDRE M 4:48:22

31 196 FRANCISCO JAVIER SERRANO FLORIDO MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 5:07:07

32 158 JAVIER LAFUENTE YAGüE MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 5:07:07

33 124 JAVIER CONTAMINA TORRES MASTER 40 LARGO UTEBO, C.C. M 5:21:49

34 191 DAVID SANCHEZ BURRIEL MASTER 40 LARGO BLINCARIBAZOS BTT M 5:27:31

35 116 THORSTEN BECKER MASTER 40 LARGO BTT BOMBARDA M 5:41:04

36 178 JOAQUIN GRACIA MORAN MASTER 40 LARGO ALFORJA'S TEAM M 5:41:28

ELITE

Pos Dorsal Nombre Categoría Recorrido Equipo Sexo Tiempo

1 132 LUIS EDO VICENTE ELITE LARGO CC GEGANT DE PEDRA M 2:53:07

2 151 ALBERTO GOMEZ SEBASTIAN ELITE LARGO NOSOLORUEDAS BIKE TEAM, C.D. M 3:04:24

3 185 MIGUEL ROBRES PEREZ ELITE LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 3:14:43

4 176 SANTIAGO OLIVAN GRACIA ELITE LARGO NOSOLORUEDAS BIKE TEAM, C.D. M 3:28:32

5 143 ALEJANDRO GARCIA GUILLEN ELITE LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. M 3:34:00

6 106 JAVIER ALLUEVA LOPEZ ELITE LARGO BTT MONREAL M 3:36:36

7 203 FERNANDO TORTAJADA ELITE LARGO BTT MONREAL M 4:07:47

8 144 ANDRES GARCIA SEBASTIAN ELITE LARGO DE CULO & CUESTA ABAJO M 4:52:39

9 105 JAVIER ALEGRE DOMINGO ELITE LARGO BLINCARIBAZOS BTT M 5:27:31

10 134 DAVID ESCUDER RUIZ ELITE LARGO BLINCARIBAZOS BTT M 5:27:32

11 197 LUIS SIERRA FRACA ELITE LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 5:29:33

12 102 ALBERTO ABAD LOPEZ ELITE LARGO INDEPENDIENTE M 5:36:04

FEMINAS

Pos Dorsal Nombre Categoría Recorrido Equipo Sexo Tiempo

MAR SALIENTE IBAÑEZ FEMINAS LARGO BICITERUEL, C.C. F 4:21:471 190 

JUNIOR

Pos Dorsal Nombre Categoría Recorrido Equipo Sexo Tiempo

1 137 DIEGO FERRIZ LORENTE JUNIOR LARGO TUROLENSE, C.C. M 3:09:21

MASTER 60

Pos Dorsal Nombre Categoría Recorrido Equipo Sexo Tiempo

1 198 MANUEL TEJADA LOPEZ MASTER 60 LARGO ALTO PALANCIA M 4:39:06



3/3

Pos Dorsal Nombre Categoría Recorrido Equipo Sexo Tiempo

1 168 DIEGO MELERO VAZQUEZ SUB-23 LARGO ARMANTES, C.D. M 2:52:14

2 142 BRUNO GARCES LATRE SUB-23 LARGO NOSOLORUEDAS BIKE TEAM, C.D. M 2:55:03

3 184 MARIO RAMOS FERRIZ SUB-23 LARGO TUROLENSE, C.C. M 3:05:47

4 101 CARLOS ANDRES LORENT SUB-23 LARGO TUROLENSE, C.C. M 3:24:01

5 145 ALONSO GARCIA SEBASTIAN SUB-23 LARGO TUROLENSE, C.C. M 3:26:50

SUB-23
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